A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 51st AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2019-133 TO APPROPRIATE AN ADDITIONAL \$525,000 TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA INFRASTRUCTURE BANK (IBANK) BOND DEBT SERVICE FUND FOR THE PARKING GARAGE DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2019-133 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: AIRPORTS DEPARTMENT
IBank Bond Debt Service Fund

\$ 525,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

FYI Revenue

Revenues:

Account: **30101** Transfer from Fund Balance \$ 525,000

44910 Transfer To Other Fund (525,000)

Fund: **42003** Org Unit: **430101**

Total Revenues \$ 0

IBank Bond Debt Service

Revenues:

Account: **43910** Transfers From Other Fund \$ 525,000

Fund: **42050** Org Unit: **430404**

Total Revenues \$ 525,000

1 of 3

Resolution No.

Date Approved: Effective Date: Date Adopted:

Increase/(Decrease)

Appropriations:

Account: **58011** Debt Redemption \$ 525,000

Fund: **42050** Org Unit: **430404**

Total Appropriations

\$ 525,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate an additional \$525,000 to the State of California Infrastructure Bank (IBank) Bond Debt Service Fund for the Parking Garage Debt Service payment.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
was adopted by the Council of the City on the Day of		
NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		, 2020
Council Override Veto.		, 2020
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk	
	BY:	